PHBA FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2016

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP
PHBA membership fee (one adult)\$40.00
Affiliate Palomino Association (APA) fee\$10.00
Total fee \$50.00
Individual Three Year Open Membership \$130.00
JOINT MEMBERSHIPS
PHBA membership fee (two adults)
Affiliate Palomino Association (APA) fee (two adults)
Total fee \$100.00
LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP
One time fee\$500.00
Affiliate Palomino Association (APA) annual fee \$10.00
Total foo CE10 00
Total fee \$510.00
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP PHBA membership fee (one adult)
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP PHBA membership fee (one adult)
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP PHBA membership fee (one adult)
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP PHBA membership fee (one adult)
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP PHBA membership fee (one adult)
AMATEUR/NOVICE AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP PHBA membership fee (one adult)

Total fee \$20.00

ADDITION OF NOVICE/SELECT/AMATEUR MEMBERSHIP

If an Individual Open Membership is CURRENT, an Amateur, Amateur Select or Novice Amateur Membership
can be obtained in addition to the Open Membership. Therefore, making the previous Individual Open
Membership an Amateur, Amateur Select or Novice Amateur Membership.

Membership an Amateur, Amateur Select or Novice Amateur Membership.
Addition of Amateur/Select/Novice Membership \$15.00
REGISTRATION (MEMBER FEES)
Weanling with breed association papers foal date to 90 days \$35.00
Weanling with breed association papers 91days to Dec 31 foal \$35.00
Yearling with breed association papers \$75.00
Two year-old & older with breed association papers \$100.00
Weanling Geldings/Spayed Mares without breed association papers, foal date to 90 days \$40.00
Weanling Geldings/Spayed Mares without breed association papers 91 days to Dec 31 foaling year \$40.00
Yearling Geldings/Spayed Mares without breed association papers \$75.00
Two Year Old and Older Geldings/Spayed Mares without breed association papers \$100.00
Lease (Breeding)\$50.00
Inspection fee (affiliated states)\$50.00
Inspection fee (unaffiliated states)\$50.00
Change of horse name\$60.00
Duplicate certificate\$25.00
Change to certificate (after 30 days)\$15.00
TRANSFER (MEMBER FEES)
Transfer\$20.00
Alter member's name on registration certificate N/C
(i.e. maiden name to married name)
HORSE SHOW
Show Application fee\$50.00
Non APA Show Applications\$60.00
PHBA administrative fee (per horse/per show) \$5.00

Late Show Applications (plus show application fee) \$60.00

Late Show Results (over 21 days) per show per judge \$75.00
Show results per error\$1.00
JUDGES
Application fee\$100.00
Plus Membership fee (see membership fees)
MISCELLANEOUS
Non-negotiable checks *\$50.00
Show/race records (per horse)
Data processing special request per hour
Late Notification of Officers/Nat'l Dir/Inspectors (per 30 days) \$75.00
Late Notification of Amateur Officers/Nat'l Dir/Inspectors (per 30 days) \$75.00
Late Notification of Youth Officers/Nat'l Dir/Inspectors (per 30 days) \$75.00
Brochure (cost available upon request)
MAILING LIST
Pressure sensitive labels (per name)\$0.07
Cheshire labels (per name)\$0.07
Mailing list (per name)\$0.07
Electronic Mailing list (per name)\$0.07
All of the above to APA President/Secretary N/C
RUSH
Special Handling Per Item (within 2 weeks)
(plus extra postage or express mail costs)
Special Handling Per Item (within 72 hours)
(plus extra postage or express mail costs)
Special Handling Per Item (walk in)
Special Handling Per Item (walk in)

(plus extra postage or express mail costs)
Special Handling Per Item during World Horse Show \$100.00
(2 weeks prior to and including Youth World Horse Show)
(plus extra postage or express mail costs)
APPROXIMATE OVERNIGHT SHIPPING FEES
US POSTAL: \$20.00 UPS: \$45.00 FEDERAL-EXPRESS \$50.00
REGISTRATION (NON MEMBER FEES)
Registration of weanling with breed association papers \$245.00
Registration of yearling with breed association papers \$270.00
Registration of two/three/four-year-old with breed association papers \$280.00
Registration of five-year-old & older with breed association papers\$290.00
Weanling Geldings/Spayed Mares without breed association papers \$245.00
Yearling Geldings/Spayed Mares without breed association papers \$270.00
Two Year Old and Older Geldings/Spayed Mares without breed association papers \$280.00
TRANSFER (NON MEMBER FEES)
Transfer (within 60 days)\$220.00
Transfer (after 60 days) \$240.00
Transfers (3 or more after 60 days)\$260.00
SHOW LEASE
Show Lease\$100.00